MNS University of Agriculture Multan
5th Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics
Open Merit
(Thursday 21st of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Degree
Programme for the Academic Session- 2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 45000/-)

up-to 26 Sep 2023 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the

Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing,

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I
(70% weightage).

. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

Human Nutrition and Dietetics (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university

policy.

and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Total Hafiz-e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 4720 MUHAMMAD MANZOOR F.Sc. Pre- 1074/1100 ( 383/505 (75.842 0 8238
ABDULLAH AHMAD Medical 97.636) )
2 1349 HADIA TAHIR MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1083/1100 ( 381/505 (75.446 0 82.35
TAHIR KHAN Medical 98.455) )
3 6609 AMNA AKHLAQ AKHLAQ AHMED F.Sc. Pre- 1092/1100 ( 379/505 (75.050 0 82.316 Fee Chalan
Medical 99.273) ) Missing
4 5060 MUHAMMAD MALIK F.Sc. Pre- 736/1100 ( 449/505 (88.911 0 82.31
TAIMOOR ABID MUHAMMAD ABID Medical 66.909) )
5 2946 ZOHA BUKHARI SYED ALAMDAR F.Sc. Pre- 1085/1100 ( 380/505 (75.248 0 82.267
HUSSAIN Medical 98.636) )
6 1665 AROOJ FATIMA MAQBOOL F.Sc. Pre- 1059/1100 ( 385/505 (76.238 0 82.249
AHMAD Medical 96.273) )
7 3676 AYESHA NAEEM NAEEM MUMTAZ F.Sc. Pre- 1049/1100 ( 387/505 (76.634 0 82.249
Medical 95.364 ) )



10

11

12

13

14

15

3397

3383

2778

474

56

6923

597

2939

MAHNOOR SHAFI

SAYYEDA MINAHIL
FATIMA BUKHARI

MUHAMMAD
REYYAN

ZAINAB KHALID

MUHAMMAD
ZOHAIB

NOSHER HUSSAIN
SHAH

SYEDA UMM-E-
LAILA

GULSHAN IQBAL

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD
SHAFI

SAYYED SHAHID
ABBAS BUKHARI

MUHAMMAD
MUNIR BHATTI

MUHAMMAD
KHALID

SHAKEEL AHMAD

MAZHAR HUSSAIN
SHAH

ANJUM RAZA
SHAH

ZAWAR HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1047/1100 (
95.182)

965/1100 (
87.727)

1041/1100 (
94.636)

1046/1100 (
95.091)

1049/1100 (
95.364 )

1074/1100 (
97.636 )

971/1100 (
88.273)

1074/1100 (
97.636 )

387/505 (76.634
)

403/505 (79.802
)

368/505 (72.871
)

387/505 (76.634
)

385/505 (76.238
)

380/505 (75.248
)

400/505 (79.208
)

379/505 (75.050
)

20

82.195

82.179

82.173

82.168

81.976

81.967

81.928

81.827

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



