MNS University of Agriculture Multan 5th Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Open Merit

(Thursday 21st of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 45000/-) up-to 26 Sep 2023 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	4720	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MANZOOR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1074/1100 (97.636)	383/505 (75.842)	0	82.38	
2	1349	HADIA TAHIR	MUHAMMAD TAHIR KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1083/1100 (98.455)	381/505 (75.446)	0	82.35	
3	6609	amna akhlaq	AKHLAQ AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1092/1100 (99.273)	379/505 (75.050)	0	82.316	Fee Chalan Missing
4	5060	MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR ABID	MALIK MUHAMMAD ABID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	736/1100 (66.909)	449/505 (88.911)	0	82.31	
5	2946	ZOHA BUKHARI	SYED ALAMDAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1085/1100 (98.636)	380/505 (75.248	0	82.267	
6	1665	AROOJ FATIMA	MAQBOOL AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1059/1100 (96.273)	385/505 (76.238	0	82.249	
7	3676	AYESHA NAEEM	NAEEM MUMTAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1049/1100 (95.364)	387/505 (76.634	0	82.249	

Errors a	and (Omissions	are	Excepted
-----------------	-------	-----------	-----	-----------------

		·							
8	3397	MAHNOOR SHAFI	MUHAMMAD SHAFI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1047/1100 (95.182)	387/505 (76.634)	0	82.195	
9	3383	SAYYEDA MINAHIL FATIMA BUKHARI	SAYYED SHAHID ABBAS BUKHARI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	965/1100 (87.727)	403/505 (79.802)	0	82.179	
10	2778	MUHAMMAD REYYAN	MUHAMMAD MUNIR BHATTI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1041/1100 (94.636)	368/505 (72.871)	20	82.173	Fee Chalan Missing
11	474	ZAINAB KHALID	MUHAMMAD KHALID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1046/1100 (95.091)	387/505 (76.634	0	82.168	
12	56	MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB	Shakeel ahmad	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1049/1100 (95.364)	385/505 (76.238	0	81.976	
13	6923	NOSHER HUSSAIN SHAH	MAZHAR HUSSAIN SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1074/1100 (97.636)	380/505 (75.248	0	81.967	Fee Chalan Missing
14	597	SYEDA UMM-E- LAILA	ANJUM RAZA SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	971/1100 (88.273)	400/505 (79.208	0	81.928	Fee Chalan Missing
15	2939	GULSHAN IQBAL	ZAWAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1074/1100 (97.636)	379/505 (75.050)	0	81.827	